Except as disclosed in this Prospectus, no Director of the Company (or entity in which they are

a partner or director) has, or has had in the two years before the date of this Prospectus, any

interests in:

(a) the formation or promotion of the Company; or

(b) property acquired or proposed to be acquired by the Company in connection with its

formation or promotion of the Offer; or

(c) the Offer, and

no amounts have been paid or agreed to be paid and no value or other benefit has been given

or agreed to be given to:

(d) any Director to induce him or her to become, or to qualify as, a Director; or

(e) any Director of the Company for services which he or she (or an entity in which they

are a partner or director) has provided in connection with the formation or promotion of

the Company or the Offer.

Mt Monger Resources Ltd – Published Prospectus May 2021  Page 71

Details in relation to the Director's interests in and payments from the Company are as set out

below.

5.5 Security holdings of Directors

The Directors and their related entities have the following interests in Securities as at the date

of this Prospectus:

Director Shares %1 Options %1

John Hannaford2 3,000,000 19.11 2,800,000 29.47

David Izzard3 4,200,000 26.75 2,800,000 29.47

Lachlan Reynolds 250,000 1.59 3,250,000 34.21

Notes:

1. Based on 15,700,000 Shares and 9,500,000 Options being on issue at the date of this

Prospectus.

2. These Securities are held indirectly through JAEK Holdings Pty Ltd and Rockford Partners Pty

Ltd in respect of which Mr Hannaford is a director. These Securities include Mr Hannaford's

relevant interest in 300,000 Shares and 300,000 Options through his interest in Rockford

Partners Pty Ltd, an entity owned and controlled by each of Mr Hannaford and Mr Izzard.

3. These Securities are held indirectly through Bowman Gate Pty Ltd, Tigers Paw Pty Ltd,

Golden Wheelbarrow Pty Ltd and Rockford Partners Pty Ltd, in respect of which Mr Izzard is a